
Tender No: - C.D/RPR/24-25/24                   Dated- 25/04/2024 
 

 

KENDRIYA BHANDAR 
       RAIPUR (CG.) 
                 NOTICE 

 

Proposal from Registered Millers to undertake supply of Milled, Processed and 
packed Chana 

 

 

 

 

Email Address: - 

regionalhead@kbmp.org 

kb.raipur@yahoo.com 

 

Website: - 

kendriyabhandar.org 

mpcg.kendriyabhandar.org  

 

 

 

Correspondence Address: - 

KENDRIYA BHANDAR 
D-61, Sector-1 
Devendra Nagar 
Raipur (C.G.) – 492001  
Contact No- 0771-4095554 
Mobile: - 9425775554 
 

 

 

 

1



Tender No: - C.D/RPR/24-25/24                   Dated- 25/04/2024 
 

 (SHORT TENDER NOTICE) 

Raipur Branch of Kendriya Bhandar invites financial rates/proposals from Empaneled pulses milling 
business associates of Kendriya Bhandar for the following work details: 

Name of Government Institution Chhattisgarh State Civil Supplies Corporation Limited                  
(CGSCSCL) 

Milled/Processed pulses to be 
supplied  

Chana Whole  

Delivery Location Multiple Taluka levels depots across district of C.G State 
(Annex.  – 1) 

Pack Size 1 KG Pouch (Primary Packing), 50 KG HDPE Bag 
(Master Packing) 

Contract Period  1 Year  F.Y. 2024-2025 
Estimated Supply Quantity (M.T.)  40000.00 Metric Ton 
Important Timelines & Dates : 
a) Tender Short Notice Date 25.04.2024 
b) Last Date of submission of eligibility 
documents  

27.04.2024 (Before 03.00 PM) 

c) Last Date of rate submission through 
in physical sealed envelope submission 
at Raipur Branch Office.  

28.04.2024 (Before 05.00 PM) & Prove of 
Acknowledgement required at the time of agreement.  

Details of Raw Material Location Raw Material will be of R-23 season from any warehouse 
in Madhya Pradesh and/or Telangana state. 

  
EMD / SD  2% of Estimated Value of the Contract 
Mode 0f EMD / SD RTGS/FDR/B.G 
Bank Details Name of Account Holder – KENDRIYA BHANDAR 

Name of Bank                   – AXIS BANK LTD. 
Branch Name & Address – Raipur (CT) Branch 
                                            Opp. New Bus Stand 
                                            Jeevan Bima Marg, 
                                            Pandari, Raipur (CG.)-492004 
                
Account Number               –  913020042815980 
IFSC CODE                      –  UTIB0000139 

 

 Rate / proposal parameter: 
1. Cost of milling, handling, transportation and stacking at delivery point charges (Rs. /Qtl, 

including GST) of raw pulses stock to be issued to the miller at Fixed conversion ratio 
of 91.50% for the milling and supply of Chana Whole. 

2. Cost of residuals payable to Kendriya Bhandar/ CGSCSCL @ Rs. 1000 per quintal for 
quantity equivalent to 8.50% of raw material. 

3. Recovery of cost of gunny bags from the successful millers will be done @ Rs. 
50/Quintal the amount will be deducted by CGSCSCL from the milling charges payable. 

4. Cost of arranging for transportation of Milled Pulses to CGSCSCL delivery centers at 
taluka level in the state of Chhattisgarh. 

5. All levies, duties & takes including GST, works contract tax, total taxes, income tax and 
other taxes, if any. 

 

 Terms and Conditions: 

2



Tender No: - C.D/RPR/24-25/24                   Dated- 25/04/2024 
 

a) Eligibility for submission of rate/proposal. 
1. Miller must be empaneled with Kendriya Bhandar under pulses 

milling. 
2. The miller should have owned milling facility in the state of 

Chhattisgarh also should submit valid Factory license copy. 
3. The miller should submit valid FSSAI license for manufacturing, 

storing and packaging of pulses. 
4. The milling capacity of the miller will be considered as per the 

document submitted and also verify by physical verification.  
5. Miller should submit valid Chhattisgarh GST certificate copy. 
6. Miller should submit valid Chhattisgarh Mandi License copy/ same 

will be provided within 15 days of signing of contract. 
7. Miller should submit valid prof of EMD submission. 

 
b) Other Terms and Conditions: 

1. The miller should pre-inspect the mapped stock of raw pulses its own 
cost, before submission of proposal. 

2. Kendriya Bhandar shall be at liberty to cancel / postpone the called 
tender. 

3. Kendriya Bhandar shall be at liberty to accept or reject any 
rate/proposal without any reason provided to anybody.  

4. In case of any dispute/ambiguity related to this tender, Kendriya 
Bhandar management decision shall be final and biding on miller in 
any of the dispute/ambiguity and further such dispute will be 
adjudicated and resolved in a Court of law in Delhi. 
 

c) Terms and Condition for submission of Rate/Proposal: 
1. The miller shall submit the rate in sealed envelope and physical 

submitted at our Raipur Branch office before 28.04.2024 (Up to Time 
05.00 PM). 

2. Only eligible miller shall get the mail by Kendriya Bhandar on their 
registered email ID after evaluation of eligibility documents 
submitted by miller for the rate/proposal submission at our Raipur 
branch office. 

3. Only those millers rate/proposal will be accepted and consider by the 
management, who will get the mail from Kendriya Bhandar for 
submission of rate/proposal.  
 

d) Penalty terms:  
1. Late delivery penalty @ 1.00% plus GST will levied on miller or the 

penalty amount as imposed by CGSCSCL. 
2. Any other penalty or default clause imposed by CGSCSCL, miller 

will be only sole responsible for all risk and implications. 
 

e) All other terms and condition will be applicable to the miller as per the agreement 
by the CGSCSCL. 

 

All copy of specification and annexures enclosed.  

3



4



5



6



7



8



9



10


